
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

  

Principal Manager 
Jill Evans (P) 

Landline number 0151 511 8047 
Works Mobile 07825124027 

Jill.Evans@halton.gov.uk 

Practice Lead  
Kevin Renshall (A) 

Landline number: 0151 511 5419 
Works Mobile 07867907364 

Kevin.renshall@halton.gov.uk 

Child In Need Widnes Team – Landline number 0151 511 7773 / 7774 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Social Worker – Maternity Leave 
Kayleigh Jones (P) 

Landline number: 0151 511 6286 
Works Mobile 07824528191 

Kayleigh.jones@halton.gov.uk 

 

Social Worker 
Catherine Hardie (P)  

Landline number: 0151 511 6252 
Works Mobile 07919175626 

Catherine.hardie@halton.gov.uk 

 
 
 
 

Social Worker 
Anne-Marie Andrews (P) 

Landline number: 0151 511 7973 
Works Mobile 07795503793 

Anne-marie.andrews@halton.gov.uk 

 
 
 
 

Social Worker 
Leoni Chandler  

Landline number: 0151 511 5384 
Works Mobile  

Leoni.chandler@halton.gov.uk 

 
 
 
 

Social Worker 
Lauren McKeown (A) 

Landline number: 0151 511 7156 
Works Mobile 07392 287906  

Lauren.McKeown@halton.gov.uk 
 
 
 
 

Social Worker 
Sharon Liburd (A) 

Landline number: 0151 511 7166 
Works Mobile  

Sharon.Liburd@halton.gov.uk 

 
 
 
 

Principal Manager 
Loraine Peers (A) 

Landline number: 0151 511 5463 
Works Mobile 07810 156899 

Lorraine.peers@halton.gov.uk 

 

Practice Lead  
Anji Reynolds (A) 

Landline number: 0151 511 8576 
Works Mobile 07464 491547 
Anji.reynolds@halton.gov.uk 

 

Practice Lead (SYSTEMIC TRAINING)  
Grace Machiridza (A) 

Landline number: 0151 511 8204 
            Works Mobile 07904 274739 

Grace.machiridza@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker 
Ethel Da Silva (A) 

Landline number: 0151 511 5369 
Works Mobile 07443 823892 
Ethel.dasilva@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker 
Janine Willetts (A) 

Landline 0151 511 6085 
Works mobile: 07795 240661 

Janine.Willetts@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker 
Cathy-Ann Bates (P) 

Landline number: 0151 511 8336 
Works Mobile 07766088358 

Cathy-ann.bates@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker 
Luke Cheshire (A) 

Landline Number: 0151 511 8212 
Works mobile number: 07799 740 935 

Luke.cheshire@halton.gov.uk 

 

Social Worker 
Sadie Durkin  

Landline number: 0151 511 5072 
Works Mobile  

sadie.durkin@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker 
Laura Hawkins (P) 

Landline number: 0151 511 8179 
Works Mobile  

Laura.hawkins@halton.gov.uk 

 
 

Lead Community Support Worker 
Claire Bones (P) 

Landline number: 0151 511 7786 
Works Mobile 07823532397 

Claire.bones@halton.gov.uk 
 

Community Support Worker 
Debbie Spindler (P) 

Landline number: 0151 511 8729 
Works Mobile 07780224865 

Debbie.spindler@halton.gov.uk 

Community Support Worker 
Chelsea Croft (A) 

Landline number: 0151 511 8579 
Works Mobile 07951816744 
Chelsea.croft@halton.gov.uk 

Community Support Worker 
Emily Eckersall (P) 

Landline number: 0151 511 8543 
Works Mobile 07867 161672 

Emily.eckersall@halton.gov.uk 

Community Support Worker 
Hannah Bate (A) 

Landline number: 0151 511 8088 
Works Mobile 07796 495611 
Hannah.bates@halton.gov.uk 

 

Community Support Worker 
Lee Dobbs (P) 

Landline number: 0151 511 7984 
Works Mobile 07776462080 
Lee.dobbs@halton.gov.uk 

 

Community Support Worker 
Lisa Cook (P) 

Landline number: 0151 511 7906 
Works Mobile 07776461728 

Lisa.cook@halton.gov.uk 

Community Support Worker 
Paula Corbett (A) 

Landline number: 0151 511 5482 
Works Mobile 07392 287905 
Paula.corbett@halton.gov.uk 

Community Support Worker 
Sharon McCoy (P) 

Landline number: 0151 511 8417 
Works Mobile 07780224862 

Sharon.mccoy@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker  
Sarah Roach 

Landline number: 0151 511 6875 
Works Mobile 07468701006 
Sarah.roach@halton.gov.uk 

 

Practice Lead 
Nikki Hamling (A) 

Landline number: 0151 511 8846 
07785 720921 

Nikki.hamling@halton.gov.uk 
 

Social Worker 
Tracey Brennan (P) 

Landline number: 0151 511 7805 
Works Mobile 07867161698 

Tracey.brennan@halton.gov.uk 

 
 

Social Worker 
Sophie Collins (A) 

Landline number: 0151 511 8891 
Works Mobile 07785 695995 
Sophie.collins@halton.gov.uk 

 
 
 
 

Social Worker 
Collette Dowd (A) start 12.09 

Landline number: 0151 511 8912 
Works Mobile 07827 976846 
Collette.dowd@halton.gov.uk 

Social Worker 
Jane Carson 

Landline number: 0151 511 8646 
Works Mobile 07775 914275 
Jane.carson@halton.gov.uk 


